
DOG
Rally

Class  Novice   Intermediate  Advanced  Excellent Number 

Breed  Jump Height/Width (Circle One): 4/8” 8/16” 12/24” 16/32”
 (see measurement below)

Handler’s First Name  Dog’s Call Name 

Judge:  Date:  County or State

Faults - Station Deductions
CTL Consistent Tight Lead – NQ

EB Excessive Barking – 3

HE Handler Error – 1-10

HIT Hitting Jump – 10

INT Interference Touch – 1

IP Incorrectly Performed – 10

J Bar Off/Use as aid – NQ

LOC Lack of Control – 3

LIC Loud/Intimidating – 3

LOT Lack of Teamwork – 1-10

NB Lack of Briskness – 1-10

OP Out of Position (Wide, Lag, Forge – 1)

PKO Post Knocked Over – 3

R Retry – 3

S Poor sit – 1

SR Slow response – 1

SOP Substantial OP – NQ

SNA Station Not Attempted – NQ

TL Tight Lead – 1

T Touch, Post, Pylon, Person – 1

Eliminating in the ring -25 pts.

Other NQs:
Dog Unmanageable

Failure to jump in correct direction

Honor not done correctly

Minimum requirements not met

(didn’t jump or less than 70 points)

Station Pts.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Station Pts.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Shoulder Height
Jump 

Height

Jump 

Width

Under 10” 4” 8”

10” to under 14” 8” 16”

14” to under 20” 12” 24”

20” and over 16” 32”
Time: 

 Perfect Score: 

 Total Points Off: 

 Score: 

 Time Fault: 

 Final Score: 

Exceeds Time Limit for Class 10 pt Fault
Novice 4 min
Intermediate/Advanced 3.5 min
Excellent 3 min

Circle Appropriate Ribbon Placing
Purple Blue Red White

90-100 80-89 70-79 69 & below

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, the South Dakota Board 
of Regents and the United States Department of Agriculture. Learn more at extension.sdstate.edu. © 2023, South Dakota Board of Regents

02-03-04


