

DOG Rally



Class _	Novi	ce	Intermediate	Advanced Exceller	nt Numb	er		
Breed .				Jump Height/Width	(Circle One):		" 8/16" 12/2	
Handle	er's First Nar	me		Dog's Ca	all Name		see measurement	below)
Judge: Date:								
Faults - Station Deductions			ons	Station	Pts.		Station	Pts.
CTL	Consisten	t Tight L	ead - NQ	1.	1 13.	11.	Otation	1 13.
EB	Excessive Barking - 3		1.		' ' '			
HE	Handler E	rror – 1-	10					
HIT	Hitting Jump – 10		2.		12.			
INT	Interference Touch – 1		- 1					
IP	Incorrectly Performed – 10							
J	Bar Off/Use as aid - NQ			3.		13.		
LOC	Lack of C	ontrol –	3					
LIC Loud/Intimidating – 3			- 3	4		1.4		
LOT Lack of Teamwork – 1-10			- 1-10	4.		14.		
NB	Lack of B	riskness	– 1-10					
OP	Out of Position (Wide, Lag, Forge - 1)		5.		15.			
PKO	Post Knoo	cked Ove	er – 3					
R	Retry – 3							
S	Poor sit – 1		6.		16.			
SR	Slow response – 1							
SOP	·			_				
SNA				7.		17.		
TL	Tight Lead	d – 1						
Т	Touch, Post, Pylon, Person – 1			8.		18.		
Elimin	ating in the	e ring -2	5 pts.					
Other NQs:				9.		19.		
Dog Unmanageable								
Failure to jump in correct direction			irection	10		20		
Honor not done correctly				10.		20.		
Minimum requirements not met			met					
	jump or les							
Jump Jump				Pe	rfect Score:			
Shoul	der Height	Height	Width	Tota	Total Points Off:			
Under	10"	4"	8"	.σια				
10" to	" to under 14" 8" 16"		16"	Score:				
14" to	4" to under 20" 12" 24"		Time Fault:			Exceeds Time Limit for	Class 10 pt Fault	
20" an	20" and over 16" 32" Time:			Final Score:		Novice 4 min Intermediate/Advanced Excellent 3 min	d 3.5 min	

Circle Appropriate Ribbon Placing

Purple	Blue	Red	White
90-100	80-89	70-79	69 & below